A ;‘;\1

LR : : L . Pl -
| v2 =
FOYE TW VWL -

v J5H

D .
COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING (Che

UNITS FAEON
COMPRESSCR
{5 H40 shown)
Fd
Litho in U.5.A, kP AGE 17
.




COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING 5H
UNITS -

FREON

LEGEND 5H4D

PAGE 13

ITEM ITEM
NG. PART NAME NO. PART HAME
56. Crankcase Assembly 124, Control Valve Package
57. Mgin Bearing 125, External Valve Assembly
58. Grove Pin 126. Valve Body w/Bellows
59. Heater Casing 127. Spring
60. Dowel Pin 128, Valve Gasket Inner
61. Magnetic Plug 129. VYalve Gasket Cuter
64, Crankcasa Heater Element 130, Socket Head Capscrew
&5, Crankcase Heater Relay 131. Capscrew Gasket
b6, 041 Return Check Valve 171. Pouble Branch Angle Valve
67. Check Valve Gasket 172, Anple Valve
68. Check Valve Screw, Self Tapping 173, 01l Pressure Gauge
72, 4 Cylinder Head 183. Crankshaft
74. Cylinder Head Gasket 184, Flywheel Drive Key
75, Suction Strainer Assembly 185. Flywheel Washer
76. Suction Scrainer Gasket 186. Flywheel Lockwasher
77. {ylinder Sleeve 187, Flywheei Capscrew
78, Cylinder Sleeve Snap Ring 138. Connecting Rod Package
iR 0il Screeen Package 189. Connzeting Rod Bolt
T8z, Manifold Cover 190. Connecting Rod Hut
B3. Manifold Cover Gasket 191, Connecting Rod Bearing Half
21. Inteznal Relief Valve 192. Seal End Bearing Washer
93, 0il By~Paes Flug 1913, Seal End Trust Washer
94, 1. By-Paga Plug Gasket 154, Pump Erod Bearing Washer
95, 011 By-Pass Lockserew 195. Fiston and Pin Assembly
946, 0il By-Pass Adjusting Screw 186. Pisron
97. 0il By-Pass Spring 197, Piston Pin
98, 01l By-Pass Valve 158, Piston Pin Loek Ring
99, Non-Adjustable 04l Pressure Reg. Pkg. 199. Pistou Ring ~ Dfl
100. Gasket 200, Piston Ring — Compression
104, Cylinder Head Capscrew 244, Hand Hole Cover and Sight Glass Assembly
105. Cyligder Head Capscrew Gasket 245. Sight Glass Packags
106. | Angle Valve ' 246. Sight Glass
107. Replacement Seal Package 247, Sight Glass Gasket
108, Caver Plate Gasket 248. Sight Glases
109, Carbon: Washer 249, Inner Gaskat :
110. Cover Plate 250, Sight Glass Clamping Guard
114, Capscraw . 251, Cuter Gasket
113, Bearing Head and 01l Pump Agsembly. 252. Hand Hele Cover Gasket
116. Hain Bearing 253, Hand Hele Cover Plain
117, Magnetic Plug 255. Capscraw
M8, Plug Gasket 256, Capscrew Gasket
LAS. 011 Pump Package 257. 01l Filter
7120, Pump Cover Gasket 258, 041 Filter Bracket
121. Bearing Head Gasket 259. Contrnl Bracket Stud
122, Pump End Gasket 260. Pressure Contrel Bracket
123, Pomp End Cover and Contrecl Valve Asay. 261. Pressurestat
Litho in LL.B.A, )




Y

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING

UNITS

5H

FREON

LEGEND SH120

ITEMW ITEM
NG. PART NAME NO. PART MNAME
6l, Heater Casing and Adapter Casket 165, Capserew Gasket
62, 011 By-Piss Plug la6. 3il By~Pass Plug
63, Plug Gasket i67. Capacity Control Valve Package
64, Crankcase Heater Element 168, Control Yalve Gasket
9. Center Bearing 169. | Capscrew
0. Center Beardng, Top Hailf 176. Capserew Gasket
71. Center Bearing, Housing 174, 0il Filter Cartridge
73. Cylinder Head, Centerbank 175. 0il Filter Cover Gasket
80. 011 Screen and Suction Tube Assembly 176, 0il Filter Spring
§1. 01l Suction Tube Gasket 177. 011 Filter Housing
84, Suction Manifold 178. 0it Filter Housing Gasket
B5. Suction Manifold Cover 179, Socker Head Capscrew
86, Suction Manifold and Cover Gasket 180. Capscrew Casket
37. Discharge Manifeld 181. (il Filcer Cover
88. Discharge Manifold Gasker 182. 0il Filter Spring Retainer
a9, Hex Head Capscrew 201. 01l Recovery Impeller
90. Capscrew Gasket 202, Dowel Pin
92, Pressure Relief Valve, 203, VYalve Plate Package
101. Oll Pressure Regulator Valve 204. Valve Plate
1oz, Repulator Valve Gasket 205, Yalve Plate Gasket
103, Regulator Valve Cap 206. Suction Valve
154, Cylinder Head Capscrew 207. Suction-Valve Spring
1035. Capscrew Gagket 208, Lockwasher
111. Replacement Seal Package 209, Serew
i12. Cover Plate Gasket 210. Discharge Valve Guide
113, Carbon Washer - 211. Lockplate
13z, Bearing Head and Cil Pump Assembly 212, Guide
133, Maln Bearing 213, Discharge Valve
134, Grove Pin 214, bBischarge Valve Spring
135. Adapter Plug ) 215, Screw -
136. Congrol 011 Strainer 216, Dowel Pin 3/16
137. 0il Filter By-Pass Spring 217. Dowel Pin 1/4"
138. By-Pass Retaining Ring . 218. Capscrew’
139, Valve Disc, By-Pass and Equalizer 219, Capscrew Gasket
140, Angle Valve- . 220, Unloader Sleeve
141, Hydraulic Relay 221, Valve Lifter Spring
142, Dowel 2in 222. VYalve Lifter Pin
143. Hydraulic Relay Gasket 223, Unloader Power Element Assembly
144, 01l Pump Package 224, Unloader Cylinder Bracker
145. 01l Pump Covar 225,7| Unleader Cylinder Gasket {Botrtom)
146, ' Capscrew 226, inloader Cylinder
S&7. 0il Flow Cap 227. Unloader Pigton
148, 01l Flow Cap Gasket 228, Unlvader Piston Rod
149. External Valve Assembly 229, Unloader Spring
150. Valve Body with Bellows 230, Unloader Spring
151, Spring 231. Unloader Spring
152. Bearing Head Gasket 232, Unloader Spring
153, Seal Plug 233, Unloader Cylinder Gasket (Top)
154, Bearing Head and 0il Pump Assembly 234, Unloader Fork
155, Socket Head Pipe Plug 235, Cylinder Cover Plate Agssembly
136, Equalizer Valve Spring 236, Lockwasher
157. Equalizer Valve Seat 237. Capscrew *
158, Uil Pump Package 238, Catter Pin
159, Pump Cover Gasket 239, Plate Washer
160. Socket Head Capscrew 240, Clevis Pin
i61. Capscraw Gasket 24]. Unloader Bracket Casket
i62. Surge Cover 242. Socket Head Capncity
163. Surge Cover Casckat 243, Lockwasher 5/16"
le4, Capscrew 244, Hand Hole Cover and Sight Glass Assembly
234, Band Hole Cover for Intercomnecticn
Litha in U.S.A.

PAGE 20




COMPRESSOR/CON;DENéI-NjéT. .
UNI

TS FREON
UNIT USAGE
1TEM REPLACEMENT . a1
KO, PART MAME LOC  PART NUMBER 40[45160[66]80i36IIEOIIZG
COMPRESSOR BODY GROUP
NI Gasket Set AC 5H40-502 15 1
ag SH60-502 1} &
Al SHB0D-502 i 1
AL §H120~302 1] 1
36 Crankease Assembly B EN 5HL0-124 I Y
A SH60-124 1t
MA SHE0-129 1
Tach Includes: MA 5H86~129 1
37 Main Bearing (1) SHA4O-101d X al
58 croove Pin (Bearing
Hasher) (1) AX3I5SHR- 20-012 | PT
59 crankcase Heater Casimg
1 Required on S5H40-56
2 Required oo SH80-86
{Check Depth of Heater Casing LO
Selact Proper Replacement)-
3-1/2 Deep - SFL0-3742 AC
. 4-3/8 Deep SH&D-3992 NS
7-3/8 or 8-5/16 Deep 5F20-3742 AC
H0 Dowel Pin (Valve Place)
1 per Cylinder AX11AR-197-020 | PT
NI hdapter (01l Filter (1} 5F20-1311 ac
or Plug {1) 5H40-114l AC
6l Heater Casing snd Adapter Gasket
5H&4D-66 (2) AUS1YA=011=-012 PT
5HB0-8B (3 ADS1YA-011-012 PT
N Tube Ferrule 3/16
on SH40-46 (6) 5H4C-1531 AC
¢ on SH60-B6 8 5H40-1531 AC
NI Tube Ferrule 174 :
o on_5880—86 (2) 5H40-1543 AC
frube Ferrule 3/8 C
on SHGO-86 : (23 SHA1-15351 AC
NI Hollow Setscrew (80-86) (1} AF20AA-313-005 | BT
NT gatscrew (80-86) {1} BE72AR-320 NS
0i1 Supply Tubing SH40-46 :
Includes:
NI 041 Suction Tube (1} 5H4a0-772 AC
ML ¢l Tube to Cyl. 1L (1) 5H40-1953 AC
NI 0il Tube to CTyl. 2R (1) SH40-1943 - AC
WL 0it Tube to Cyl. 1R (1) SHAC-1163 AC
N1 Seal End Brg. Supply- (1) 5HAQ-1342 AC
NI oil Supply Tubing 5H60-66
Tncludes:
NI 011 Suctlon Tube (1) 3H40-772 AC
NI o011 Tuba to Cyl. lb (1) 5H60-1133 AC
NI 0il Tube to Cyl. 7L (1) 5H60-1142 AC
HI 0il Tube te Cyk. 28 (1) SHH0-1157 AG
NI 0il Tube to Cyl. iR (1) SH6O~1163 AC ‘
NI Seal End Brg. supply (12 5HE0-1342 AC
yoTE: Cylinder identification 18 done by
looking at Compressor from Prmp End.
Ex: On 5H120 3L is ipd Cylinder from Pump
End on Left Hand tylinder Bank.
Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 21




COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING bH o
: UNITS FREON -
UNIT USAGE
[TEM REPLACEMENT &H :
NO. |PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER  fa0[a6 60166 [80]86 1120126 |

COMPRESSOR BODY GROUB (CONT'D.)

NI 011 Supply Tubing SHEO-6
Includes: )
NT 0il Suction Tube {1} 5HA0-772 AC
NI 0il Tube to Cyl. IR (1)} 5H80-1823 AC !
¥ Qi1 Tube po Cyl. 2R (1} SHEBD-1833 AC
Nl 0il Tube te Cyl.
1L and 2L {1} 5H380-343 AC
NI 01l Tube to Cyl.
IL and 4L (1) 5HBO-8513 AC
Ry Seal End Brg. Supply
S5IH30 Only - (1) 5HB1-1342 AC
Nt Pump End ro Crr. Brg.
SHA6E Only (1) SHB6-202 AC
2 Center Brg. to Seal
End 5H86 Only (1} 5H86-112 AC
¥ Center Brg. Elbow (1) DDINCA-103 AC
36 Crankcase Assembly NA 5H12¢3-129 1
Includes: HA 5H126-129 1
57 Main Bearing, Seel End (1) 5H40-1012 AC
58 Roll Pin {(Brg. Washer} (1} AX14Ca-222 AC
60 Dowel Pin (Valve Plate){12) AX11AR-197-020 | PT
59 | Crankcase Heater Casing

{Check Depth of Heater Casing to
Select Proper Replacement)

3~1/2 Deep (2) 5F40~3742 AC
4-3/8 Deep (2) 5140-3992 AC
7=3/8 or 8~5/16 Deep . (2} 5F20-3742 AC
61 Magnetie Plug (1) CA99AA-10L ac
¥4 ) Seal ¥lug (1} 5H120-2181 NS
63 Gasket : (2} AUS1YA-013-020 | PT
I Hollow Setscrew (1) AF20AA-313-005| PT
NI Setserew (1) BE72AR=32Z( NS
NI 011 By-Pass Plug {2) 3HAC-L141 AC
N1 Plug & Htr.. Gasket (4) AUS1YA-011-012 PT
MI Tube Ferrule 1/4 {8) SH120~-4502 AC
NE ) 5/16 (&) 5H12D=4512 AC
NI ) 578 (L) S5H120-4522 ) aC
NI 3/8 {1) 5H81-1551 AC
: i 0il Tube te Cyl. 3L & &4L{1) SH120-324 ac )
ol 3C & 4C(1) 5H120-813 AC :
Wi 3R & 4R{1) S5SH120-823 AC :
NT 3L & 4L{1) 5Hi20-2173 AC
Wi IC & 4C({l)y 3H120-2133 AC
NI 3R & 4R(1) 5H120-~2113 AC
NT 5H120 Omly 1L & 1R(1) 5H120-514 AC
NI SH12$ Only 3R & 4R(1) S5H120-323 AC
WL 53126 Only IL & 1R{i} 5H126-134 AC
Wi 58126 Only 3R & 4R{1) 5H126-113 AC
NI . Pump End to Center Tee (1) SH120-4602 AC
HI Center Tee to Seal End (1; 5SH1Z20-4612 ac
NI . Center Tee to Ctr. Brg. (1) SH120-972 AC
NI Equalizer Line {Seal End
(Seal End} (1)} SH120-833 AC
NI Ermeto Union 5/16 {3) DCOASA=076 AC
NT Frmeto Union Tee 5/8 {1) DCl8SA-301 AC
NI Ermeto Reducer 5/8 x 1/2(1) DCO45A~302 AC
NI Flbow 3/B FL x 1/4 MPT (2) DD10CA-103 ac

PAGE 22 Lithe in U.5.A.




Rkl T

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING 5H

UNITS | FREON
_UNIT USAGE
ITEM 1 REPLACEMENT 5H
NO. | PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 40146} 60]66]80186]120]126
COMPRESSOR BOBY {CONT'D.)
64 Crankcase Heater Element '
PSN ©7_____6/77
115V, 300W, 6" Long ¢ AC HT31AR-200 il 1 13 1] 2| 2] 2] 2
230V, 2008, 6" Long AC HT314P-230 1] x| 1§ 1| 2| 2} 2§ 2
(Used in Well 3F20-3742)
115V, 100W, 3-1/8" Long AC HT314R-100 1 1 2 2
230V, 100W, 3-1/8" Long AC HT314R-130 1 1 2 2
(Used in Well 5F40-3742}
and 5K40-3992)
SSN FT____ 6/77
115V, 700W, 8-1/4" Long AC HTI1AZ-131 s o | 1| 2] 2p 2| 2
230v, 200w, &-1/4" Long # AC HT31AZ~-241 1p 1] 11 1] 29 2 2 2
(Uaed in Well 5F20-3742)
_ NI Hearer Coupling (1" Conduit} AC HWZ5FA-005 14 1 1711 2] 2] 2| 2
Y : .
' - 835 Crankcase Heatey Relay
115V, &0 H=z | AC HNG61AJ-101 i 11381 1 1
20B8/230V, 50/60 Hz AL HNALAJ-108 1P 1 1] 1| 141 1 1
NI 041 Return Check Valve ' AC SH40-932 - . 2123 2121 22
Includes:
66 Check Valve NSS
&7 Check Valve Casket (1) 5H40-1171-012 | PT
65 Machine Screw w/Washer #12-24 1/2" Long " PT AC73aA-146-020 § 41 4] &) 4] 4| 4
NI | Gover, Gas Equalizer Counectien AC 5H120-4432 1] 1
NI Gasket, Ges Equalizer Conmection o BT TE4-4522-012 . 1] &
69 | Center Bearing, Half S v| ac SHB0-1242 ' lzfi] 1] s
70 Center Bearing Top Half ’ v] AC SH120-1242 1 1] ¢t
71 Center Bearing Housing . : AC SHE0-204 e 1
' : ’ AC SE120-204 . 1] 1| t
72 | Cylinder Head : _ V] ac '} 5m60-1004 21 2| 3{3}al 4] 4| 4
. » 13 | Cylinder Head, Center Bank | ac SH120~1004 - 2| 2
74 | Cylinder Head Gasket »T | -SH&0-1093-010 | 2| 2} 3] 3[ 4] &| 6| 6
NI Water Cooled Cylinder Head Pkg. A * SH&40-507 /1 .
(Obtain from Finished Goods) NA * 5H60-507 it
“ ] WA * SHB30-507 {1
NA , 38120-507 1| t
Lithe in U.5.A. ) PAGE 23

=
i
i
¢
]
H
i
1
I




Einbtd T ‘—),H:f‘é\
COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING 5“ 1
UNITS | FREON
‘ UNIT USAGE ;
ITEM - REPLACEMENT oH
NO. | PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER  [40]A6[60[66[R0[86]120]176

COMPRESSOR BODY (CONT'D.)

THELUDED oN
Each Includes: 5H4Q] SH60| SH8G{ 5H120
307| 5071 5071 507
NI Cylinder Head AC SH41-1010 ? 3l 4 [
Nt Cylinder Head, Ceanter AC 5H4121-1019%
81 Cylinder Head Gasket BT 5H40-1093-010 2 3 4 &
g Cylinder Head Cover AC 5HA1-103% .2 3 4 4
NI Cyl. Head Cover Centey Left 5.E. AC SH121-1414 ' i
NI Cyl. Head Cover €Center Right 5.E, AC SH121-1424 1 H
NI Cyl. Head Cover Center Left P.E. AC SHE21-1044 1
w1 Cyl. Head Covar Center Right P.E, AC S5HI21-1054 1
NI Cylinder Head Cover Gasket AC 5H41-1703 P 3 4 4
NI Cylinder Head Cover Gasker, Center AC SH121-1703 é
NI Hex Head Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Lg. PT AAQBBR-232-012 3z 48 64 72
NL Hex Head Capscrew 7/16-14 x 4-1/4 Lg. PT AAQOBBR-274-010 32 48 64 6h
Ty Hex Head Capscrew 7/16-14 x 5-1/8 Lg. AC AADGBR-977 32
R Hex Head Capscrew 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Lg. PT AAGBBR-233-012 32 ;
NI Half Union Elbow 5/8 FL x 1/2 MPT AC DDI0CA~302 1 [ 4 i2
NI . Half Union Coupling ) AC PDO7DA-302 i3 2 :
NI Half Union Elbew 1/2 FL x 1/8 MPT AC DD10CA=203 2
NI . Discharpe Manifold Gasket AC SH120-4472 2
NI bischarge Valve Gasket T 5HB80-1632-012 ' 1
13 Relief Valve Gasket PT | TR4-4522-012 3 :
NI Flange Spacer 1 &C S5H120-5952 1
NE Hex Head Capscrew 1/2-13 % 2" Lg. AC AAOBBR-295 2
75 Suction Strainer Assembly vl ac 5H40-323 1l 2
: vi AC 5H60-132 2 2
| AC 5H80-323 : Il 1
. V| . ac -5H12G-794. ' 21 2
76 Suction Strainer Gasket AC 5H40-1361 11 1
: AC | 5H60-1831 . 2] 2
NI | Suction Filter Package v i aC SH&D=A382 1 1
v AC SH60-A382 Ll 1Ip
v | AC SHB0-A382 B 1 1
Includes: v AC 58120-A382 ' 1] 1L
NI Felt Filter on 5H40 (1) 3H4D-4032 AC :
Y 5H60 (2) SHED=4032 AC
5H80 (1) 5H80~4032 AC
5H120 {2) SHL20-4552 AC
77 Cylinder Sleeve (With Holes) W AC 5H&0-1003 4 [ 8 1z
{Use in place of Sleeves w/o Unloader .
Pin Holes) 1 ac 3H46-1003 4 6 8 12
78 Cylinder Sleeve Snap Ring v AC 5H40-222]1 31 31 4] &) 6} 6] 8| 8
79 | 01l Screen Package Y[ ac SH40-237 - 1) 1] 1f 3f 1| 2
Includes: : [
N1 011 Screen Gasket (2} SH40-137% AC
80 0i) S¢reen and Suction Tube Asgembly Y[ ac SH120-252 _ 1 1
Bl 011 Suction Tube Gasket vl ac SHI20-3451 : il 1

PAGE 24 Litho in U.S.A.




ke i ke o L A

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING

5H

UNITS FREON
UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT SH
NO. | PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER  [40]46]60166 {80186 ]120{126
COMPRESSOR BODY GROUP (CONT'D. )
NT Suction and Discharge Manifold )
{For 4 Bolt Valve) AC SH6G-1714 2] 2
NI Manifold Gasket PT . 5H60-1681-012 51 4
82 Suction and Discharge Manifold Cover AC SH4D-1052 1] 1 1{1
83 Manifeld Cover Gasket AC . SH40-1032 1|l 1 11
N1 .Suction Manifold Cover Plate AC 5H86-1892 111
NI Sucktion Manifold and Disch. Valve Casket PT « SHAD-1632~012 2i2
84 Suction Manifold {(Fer 4 Bolt Valve) AC < SH12Q-1299 1 1
(8 Bolt Valve Manifold N/A)
85 Suction Manifeld Cover NS = SH120-4452 2] 2
f6 Suction Manifeld and Cover Gasket AC A SH120-4462 &1 4
87 Discharge Manifold {For & Bolr Valve) AC <« SH120-1279 1] 1
(8 Bolt Valve Manifold N/A)
88 Digcharge Manifold Gasket AC | 4 SHI20-4472 el 2
NI § Suction and Discharge Manifeold Mounting
Bolts {1/2-13 x 4 Lg.) AC - AADBBR-303 16{16
89 | Suction Manifocld Mounting Belts :
{5/8-11 = 6=~1/2 Lg.) NS © AHOGER-340 3| 8
¥ Capscrew Gasket 1/2 PT |. AUS1YA-0D9-012 15 16
: 5/8 PT |. AU51YA-011-012 5| 8
(Not Used on Current Production)
NI Manifold Cover Plate (Top of Crankcase
Between Valves) ’ . AC « TJ1~6002 1|1
NI Cover Plate Casket PT | . 6D40-1061=012 111
91 Internal Relief Valve - 300 Psi AC + EB51FH-270 1 1{1]1{r;1
92 Discharge Pressure Relief Valve Assy. AC » SH120-337 i1
Includes: : .
VYalve {1) EBS1FN-870 AC
Gasket {(2) EP29YC-360 ac
N1 Relief Valve Line Gaskats T o FHG-4522-012 21 2
@Parrs for Adjustable 011 By-Pass Valve
93 011 By-Pass Plug AC | - S5H40-1141 1111 1
94 011 By-Pass Plug Gasket PT | ~AU51YA-Q11-012 | 1] 1} 1 1
95 0il By-Pass Lockscrew 5/8-18 x 5/16 lg. PT |~ AF20AA~313-005 1{1]1 1
96 011 By-Pass Adjusting Screw AC ¢+ §HAD-1121 U N 3 i
97 011 By~Pass Spring AC + TK3-3182 1{1] 1 11
98 0il By-Pasa Valve AC #5H40-1111 14111 +1
Litho in U.S.A. ’ PAGE 25



COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING
UNITS

Ty

FREQN
UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 5H
NO. | PART NAME LOC PART MUMBER | 40746 [60 {66 [B0 {86 {120 {126
COMPRESSCR BODY GROUP {CONT'D.}
99 #Non-Adiustable 011 Pressure Regulator Pke. A0 vV SE40-962 i pirfaf ]
Includes:
100 Gasket {1} aD51YA~-011-012f PT
101 Regulator Yalve {1} 5H40--7BZ ¢ N8S
103 Regulator Valve Cap {1) 5H40-3982 AC
& NOTE: The Nom-ddjustable {1 Pressure
Regulator ig a replacement for the
Adjustable Ol By-Pass Valve Pavis.
101 | DOil Pressure Regulator.Valve AC v SHI20-782 1] 1
102 | Regulator Valve GCasket BT | AUSIYA-013-D12 1] 1
377 | Regulator Valve Cap AC |- 3HL20-3381 111
5
104 Cylinder Head Boit (7/16-14 x 3-1/2 Lg.) PT |+ AAQSBR-271-020 | 32132 |48 [48]04 |64 _96 96
105 | Capscrew Gasket 7/16 {(Not Used on
Current Production) PT | .AU51¥A~008-012 | 18138 [48 148 34 134 1182 {182
106 | Angle Valve (to 04l Filter) AC ° EP23LC-090 2y 2p 242 2] 2
SEAL ENO GROUP
107 | Replacement Seal Package AC | v SH40-276 NEIS R R B!
Rotary Sleeve Type
Includes: : .
108 Cover Plate Gasket (1) SH40-3692 AC
109 #Carbon Washer (1) SHD-1258-A usS
110 Cover Plate w/o Incegral
Seat Seal (1} 5HAD-2433 - AC
111 § Replacement Seal Packape . AC v SﬂiZQ-?SZ 1| 1
Rotary Sleeve Type : ’ .
Includes: - .
112 Cover Plate Cashet (1) 5H40-3692 AC
109 #Carbon Washer (1) 5HD-1258-4 NSS
e Cover Plate w/o Inmtegral
Seat Seal (1) SH40-2433 AC
¥ NOTE: Replacement only for washers damaged
in shipping or installation. Do not
replace on sezale that have bsen in
operation, "
The Rotary Sieeve type seal can be
used ag a replacement for either
the early etationary or rotary be
bellows type.
1l4 | Seal Cover Platae Capscrew PT |V AAG6BR-262-012 | 6| 6{ 616| 6{ 6| 6 6
NI | Shaft Seal Cover Plate NA | ¥ sH4D-38B2 1 1 1}
{(For Barly Rotary Bellowz Type Seal)
WI | Cover Plate Gasket AC v SH40-1181 1 1 1
{For Barly Rotary Bellows Type Seal)
Litho in U.5.A.

PAGE 26




e

q*ll

T
. -1
_\uw

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING

5H

UNITS FREON
UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT | ?H
NO. | PART NAME tDC FART NUMBER 40146 |60 |66 {80 |86 {120 |126
PUMP END GROUP
115 | Bearing Head and 0ifl Pump Assembly AT | v 5H40-677 1117111
{Drilled for 0il Coolerx)
Includes:
116 Main Bearing (1) SHs0-1022Y ac
117 Magnetic Plug {1} CA99AA=10L» AC
118 Plug, Gasket V{l) AUS1YA-011-012| PT
M1 Capscrew 1/64-28 x 3/4
{011 Pump Cover) {4) tABOGIR-1686-012| PT
NI Groove Pin (Brg. Washer)(l)s AX3S5HR-120-012; PT
NI Sleeve (w/0il Cooler) (1) 5H&0-7252 AC
1i9 011 Pump Package
{Matghed Parts) (1)} 3H40-A372 AC
Inciudes:
Cover, Idler, Rotor and Bushing NSS
120 Pump Cover Gasket (1} 5F40-1211-012 PT
121 Bearing Head Gasker {1} 5HA40-1113-012 | PT
122 Pump End Gasket {1}: SH4D-1423 AC
123 | Pump End Cover and Control Valve Assembly AC | o 5HAD-AS64 Lilij1ji{l¢1
Includen:
122 Pump End Cover Gagker (1) *SH40-1423 AC
NI Hydraulile Relay
fAux. Control Valve) (1)V5F40-767 AC
NI 01l By-Pass lug C{2)15H40-1141 AC
NI Control 01l Stariner (1)+¥5440-1971 AL
). 39 Sockat Head Capscrew .
5/16-24 x 1 (2) « ABAL AL-T04 AC
NI Hollow Lock Screw {1) -AF2044-313-005| PT
NT Capscrew Gasket {2} s AUSIYA-004-012] PT
NI Cagacrew Gasket {2) sAUS1YA-011-012| PT
124 Contrel Valve Package (1) \5F40-721 AC
: Includext
125 External Valve Assy. (1) +5F-88213 AC .
126 Bellows Agsembly (1) .0538GH60014 AC
127 7 1k, Spring (R12,500) (1) *5F-88206 AC
NI 11 1b, Spring (R22) (1) *EB39GZ-001. AC
128 Valve Gasket Imner “{1) 'SH40-2001-012 | PT
1z9 Valve Gasket Cuter (1) 5H40-1411-012 | PT
130 | Socket Head Capscrew 1/2"-13 x 3 PT |, AA44AA-299-010 (12 [12 A2 A2 N2 12 (12 |12
131 | Capscrew Gasket 1/2" PT | S AUSIYA-009-012 |12 fi2 2 h2 [12 f12 {12 |12
132 | Bearing Head and 011 Pump Assambly AC v 5H120-837 1/ 1
Starting Serial #0447119
Includes:
NI Sleeve {For 011 Cooler
Application} (1) +5H4D=-7252 AC !
133 Main Bearing (1) BLB0-2172 AT '
134 Groove Fin (1) AX3A5HR-120~012 PT .
135 Adapter Plug {1)-6G&0D-1451 AC
NI Plug Gasket (1) AU51YA~(11-012} FT
NI Socket Head Pipe Plug (5)1CAbL4AA-OOL AC
136 Control 0il Straiuner {1) +5H120-3301 AC
NI Cover, Surge Chamber {1} *6L45+~1041 ns
NI Gagket, Chamber Cover (1)-58120-3341-012] PT
NI Capscrew 3/8"-16 x 4" (1) NA
NI Capocrew Gasket {1) rAUS1YA-005-012| PT
137 011 Filter By-Pass
Spring {1) .5H120~1683 AC
Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 27



: W0
R R

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING

5H

UNITS FREON
UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT SH
NO. | PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER _ 40§46 (60 /66 [80] 86 [120 {126
PUMP ERD GROUP {CONT'D.)
132 | Bearing tiead and OLl Pump Assembly (Cort'd.)
Includes:
118 By=Pass Hetaining Ring {1} “AU4ATAR-OBY MA
139 Yalve Disc: By-Pass
and Equalizer (2} 'SH120~3411 AC
NI Equalizar Valve Spring (1)+34120-1593 AC -
NI FEqualizer Valve Seat (1)*5H120~3401 AC
140 Angle Yalve (1) EP230A-090 AC
141 Hydraulic Relay {1)v¥6L45-123 AC
{Auxillary Control Yalve Assembly)
Includes: ’
NI Cover Gasket (1)s5H120-3361-012| PT
NI Ball 3/16" 0.D. (2)*KT3722-013 AG
142 Dowel Pin 1/8 x 1/2 Lg. (2)'AX11AR-062-010 PT
143 Hydraulic Relay Gaskee  (1)*5H120-3351-012| PT
¥ Socket Head Screw (2) AMLLAA-206 AC
ihh 0il Pump Package (For (1) \SH120-~A773 AC
Curvent 5 H120-837 Pkg.) (Matched Parts)
Intludes:
NI 011 Pump Cover Gasket (I)V5M120-3891 AC
144 011 Pump Package (For
Former 5HI20-747 Pkg.) {1)Y06LAGH0008 AC
Includes: :
Idler, Bushing and Rotor
N1 Pump Cover O-Ring {1) *KX71GY-022 AC
145 01l Punp Cover
: {For SH120-837) (1) *5HI120~2923 ‘"8
(For 5H120-747) (1) +5H120-6422 AG
146 Capscrew 5/16-18 x 1 {6) rAAOGBR-200-012| 'PT
147 01} Flow. Cap €1) 161451122 WA
148 0ll Flew Cap Gasket . (1ys6L45-1132 -AC
© NI Capscrew Gasket © (10)*AUS1YA-D03-012{ PT _
(01l Flow Cap and 0il Pump Cover) . .
NY Capacity Control Valve (1) «SFa0-721 AC
Includes: -
149 External Valve Assy.  (1)5F-838213. AC
150 Bellows o (1) *O5HGH60014 AC
151 7 1b. Spring (RR,R500) (1)°SF-83206 AC
151 11 1b. Spring (R22) (1) +EB39€Z-001 AC
3 Valve Gasket (Ianer) (1) -5H40-2001-012 | PT
: © " {Ourer) (1) +SH&D-1411-012 { pT
NI Socket Head Screw (2) "AALSAA-206 AC
NI Capscrew Gasket {2) "AUS1YA-004-0L21 PT
152 Bearing Head Gasket (1) 5H120-1653 AC
153 Seal Package {1} AH120-382] NS .
NI fasket (1) AUS1YA-003-012] PT

PAGE 28

Litho in LU.5.A.




e

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING 5H
UNITS FREON

UNET USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT . 5H
NO. | PART NAME LDC PART RUMBER | 40[46]60]66]80}86]120[126
PUMP END GROUP {CONT'D.]
154 Bearing Head and $11 Pump Assembly NA
Prior to Serial {0447119
{with external Capacity Contrel Valve)
Includes: :
133 Main Bearing - ACY [ ~5-H--40=~1022-= 1] 1
133 Socket Hd. Pipe
Plug 1/8" ' AC ¥} --CA--54AR-001-- 4 | 4
137t 0il Filter By-Pass '
Spring AC Yf-5-H~120-- L€83-- 11
138+ By-Pass Retazining Ring AC yf ==AU-=d47AA-08 7~ 141
139%¢ Valve Disc, By-Pass and
Equalizer Valve ac V| -5-y-120--3411-- 1 2
156 Equalizer Valve Spring AC Y -5-8-120--1523— 1001
157 Equalizer Valve Seat AC Vf ~5-H-120--3401~- 11
158 0il Pump Pkg.
{Matched Parts) AC | 06LA-660--—008—— 11
Includes: Cover,
idler, Rotor and Bushing -
159 - Pump Cover Gasket | ACV|-5-H-120--3431-- 11
152 " Bearting Head Gasket . : ACV| -5-H=120--1653=~ 1 q B
136 Control, 0il Straimer AC V| -5-H-120--3301—- 1371
146 |  Capscrew 5/16-18 x 1 NA Y -~AA--44BR-200~~ 6 b
160 Socket Head Capscrew AC |-~ AA-=44AH~206-- B 6
161 Capscrew Gasket WP ¥ --AU--51YA-004-- 1o 16
162 Surge Cover WA W -5-1-120~-333}1~- 11
163 Surge Cover Gasket MP Ml wG-h=130-- 14— 11
164 Capscrew 3/8-16 x & WA Y 11
165 Capscrew Gasket MP y|--AU--51YA-005—— 11
166 | 011 By-Pass Plug AC /| -5-H--40--1141-- 111
143 | .+ Hydraulie Relay Gasket BP vl -3~1-120~=335]—~ 1 1
141 Hydraulic Relay AC V] -fmrend5---123~- 1.1
(Auxiliary Control Valve} :
Includes: ) ; :
NT Covey Gasket ' : MP vj=5-H-120--3361-~ 1
NI Ball 3/16" 0.D. AC | ~-KT--372Z~013~- 2 2
167 Capacity Cont. Valve Pkg HA VieBale12]1e—wq1F——| . 141
Includes: . . . . . :
168 Contrel Valve Gasgke AL Vi -5-}~120~=d4642~~ 141
NI Range Spring RIZ | AC v{-~-EM--99A5-100-- 111
NE Range Spring R22 ) AC V| ——EMamOOAS=120== 111
169 | Capscrew 1/2-13 x 4-1/4 lg. ' AC v{--AA-~ 16BR- 304~ i2) 12
170 | Capscrew Gasker 1/2" MPp v1-—AU--51YA-009-- 12p 12
171 | Deuble Branch Angle Valve+s+ AC Vi{mm-p--327A-150--§ 1§ 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
172 | sngle Valve 1/4 x 1/4+ AC q——Ep=-231C-090--§ 1] 11 1] 1111
173 | 011 Pressure Gauge (0-200{)++ AC Ye-km-—11BC-200-- | 2] 21 2| 2| 23 2
+ NOTE: )
BSN 707060 parts are standard.
SSK D?07960 parts are only tneluded if 0Ll
FPilter Pkg, was installed. Shipping, .
Storage Valves on cuvrent units should be
pemovad md connections plugged.
NI Pipe Plug L/4" ACY [~~CA--G3AR-0BL-- | 2] 2| 2| 2] 2} 2

Litho in U.S.A. : PAGE 19



COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING
UNITS '

5H

FREON

UNIT USAGE
REPLACEMENT 5H
PART HAME _ LDC PART NUMBER 140146 [60 [66 {8086 [120]126
BUMP ERD GROUP {CONT'D.)
P i
174 A 011 Filcer Cartridge Package AC SH120-151 ] S
Inciudes:
1753 0i1 Filter Cover Gskt (1) 5H120-4492Y AC
Uil Filter Carcridpe 1y xHo9TC-120 ¥ [Nss.
176 [ 04l Filter Spring AC Y SH120-16643 1 1
177 | 241 Filter Housing AC ® 5y120-1334 ) 1] 1
178 | 041 Filter Heusing Gaskey AC * 5H120-4482 17 1
179 | Sacket Head Capscrew 1/2-16 x 1/6 BTO1 L AMGGAA-292-010 41 &
180 | Capscrew Gasket le PT [e AUS1YA-009-012 41 4
"181 | 04l Filrer Cover AC [ ° 5HB0-1892 11
182 | 011 Filter Spring Recainer AC | o 3H120-344) . _ il 1
On Units produced before July 1973, a complete ca,;acity Control Valve Pkg (Part #5P40-721)
i3 required. This packege contains Inner and Outer Seal Saskets (SH4U-2001 and SE20-1411).
O Unita mamufactured after July 1273, the Bellows Assembly can be repleved by itself, if
destired. The Part Mumber for the Bellows Fackage is DSHGE60014. Shen using this Bellows
Asgembly, pow must ateo use (1) 5H4@-1411 (Quter Seal Sasket) and (1) SH40-2001 (Inner Seal
Gasket). These Gaskets aren't inoluded with the Bellows Azzembly md both ave sold in
packages of 12. . '
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON GROUP
183 | Crankshaft Assembly ~1ac | vsed0-562 |1
' ' 1 .AC v 5H46-114 1
aC | . dsme0-114 [ [ i1 -
AC v 5H66-562 | taf
" AC '5H80-562 : 1
AC ¥ SHBA-562 1
.| AC v 5H120-562 o 1
AC | VSHI26~562 ' 1 1
184 | Flywheel Drive Key AC + 5H40-2851 1jrirfrfaia] 2| 2
185 | Flywheel Washer AC V5H40-1401 pffagfafz} ]2
186 | Flywheel Lockwasher PT ¥ AUZ9AR-331-012 |1J1{1[1|1fi1} 1| 1
187 | Flywheel Capscrew 5/8-18 x 1-1/2 PT |vABD6BR-323-010 j1l|1f1lifti1| 1} 1
188 | Conmecting Rod Package (Steel Rod) ac tY 5H40-103 4 5 8 12 .
SSN F701597 (See Note #2. on Pg. 39) ac |¥Y snén-103 4 6 8 12
ifncludes:
189 Connecting Rod Bolt Y (2) S5H40-1041 AC
190 Connecting Rod Hut * (2) ATBlAA-272-01G{ PT
Conpecting Rod JE1) SH40-1293 - fNSS
NI Piston Pin Bushinp « {1) 5R40-1031 NS§S _
NI | Connecting Rod Bearing Package ' AC [V SH4O-45L. 2 3 4 &
S8N F701597 AC | v SHAD-4351. 2 3} 14 6
Includes: o
191 Connecting Rod J "'_"
Bearing Half {4) 5H40-1002 NSS
{Conn. Rod Brgs. not teq'd on alum. rods) .
Litho in U.8.A. g PAGE 31



PR T T

UNITS FREON
' UALT, ISAGE 'g
ITEM _ REPLACEMENT ;
NO. | PART MAME LOC | PART NUMBER  [4G[26 [50]66[80[86 [120]126 i
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON GROUP (COMT'D.}
188 | Comnecting Rod Package (Alum. Rod) A 4 SH46-953 A 5 3 12
PSN F70L597 (See Note #2) | ’
Includes:
189 |- Connecting Rod Bolt ¢ {2) S5H4A-1041 HSS
NI Lock Washer o (2) SH&HD-2041 AC . )
NT Flain Washer « {2) AUO2AA-262-020] BT
Connecting Rod - 8 (1) 5H4H~1293 M55
Dowel Fin - {2} 7IL-6032-012 PT
192 | Seal Eng Bearing Washer wReoEtd | Ac | V sua0-1062 1 1] 111
193 | Seal End Thrust Washer ) AC | ¥V 3HAD-1072 H S IR RN I At
AC |y 5HL20-1072 1} 1
194 | Pump End Bearing Washer s 06t | AC Y 5H40-1082 v L oaf x| of 1 2xf 1
77, 195 | Piston and Pin Assy. (Unassembled) ac | v snan-482 4 6 8 12
Includes: AC vV 5H46~482 7 & 8 12 ]
194 Pisron {1} N5 : i
197 Piston Pin (1) 5H40-1051 Y | ac :
198 |  Piston Pin Lock Ring (1} SH4D-3531-012V] PT
Piston Rings {See Note #1)} _ : _
199 - 04l wss | ¥ 5H40-1001. s{ 4i1z] efre} Bf 24f 12
200 - Compressicn NS5 ¥ 5H40-1071 8 12 14 24
-~ Compression N85 | V 5H46-1071 3 12] (16 24

F¥OTE: 1: Piston Rings ave cvailable in puckages only.
Por 5840,60,80 and 130 Compreasors,. order :
SH40-.481" whwh tnaludés: | : L \
{8) SH40-1081 - (Nl Rings -_ ) . :
: {8} 51#20-1071 Compragaion Rings - - _ o R : ' ) .
'Far' SHdE, 86,86 and 138 Canpressom arder : o : o - i
§H46-481 whick inoludes: . = L _ . _
(4) 5H20-1091 011 Rings n I _ ' :
(8} SR46~1071 C.'ompr-esswn Rings : o : |

2: SSN F7015907 Long Stroke Campreasors (5}{46, 66,86 wnd 226‘) ' _ ;
“are built using Steel Rods as found in §H40-103 Comn. Rod Pkg. : ' :
when replacing individual rods in [.S. Cémpressove PSK F701597 S
. _ Aluminman Conn. Bod Phkg. 5H4E-953 should be used. Caution . ) i
o i . - should be vsad that a mizture of Aluminum and Stael Rods . ;
T - are not used in the awme compressor. _

201 | 011 Recovery. Impeller ac |V smi2e-13s4 : B T

202 | Headed Dowel Pin ac v smizo-2191 1 1

DAGE 32 Litho in LLB.A.

SR




COMPRESSOH/CONDENSING : 5H
UNITS FREON

UNIT USAGE
ITEM ; REPLACEMENT SH
NO. | PART NAME LBC PART MUMBER  { 40f46 [60]66 [80186 ]120 {126
UNDERSIZE CRAHKSHAFT AND BEARING GROUP
NT 010" Undersize Crankshaft and Bearing Fkg. A 4 3HAG-544 1
NA ¢ SHEG-544 L
Na ¥ 5HB0-544 1
Each Includes: oHA v SH120-344 E
NT Crankshaft (1) Zee Hote #2 K55
NI Connecting Red Brgz, Half See iote #1
on 5H40 (8} 3H40-3612 —~ NSs
an SHEG {12) 5H40-3612 «— uSS
on SHBO (16) 5H40-I6LZ — [ NSK
on 5HI2Q (24) SH40-1612 — NS58
NI Seal End Main Bearing (1) SHAO-3632 — AC
8L Pump End Main Bearing {1) SH4&0-3652 vy AC
NI Center Bearing
on SHBO only {2) 5HBO-3672 4 AC
) on SH120 only (1) 5yHBO-3672 ¥ A
3 NI Center Brg. (5H120 Only) (1) SHI20-1672N AC
NI . 020" Undersize Crankshaft and Bearing Pkg. N& SH4O-554 3
- HA SHE0-554 i
. A SHBG-554 1
Each Iacludes: | NA © SH120-354 _ 1
NI Crankshaft (1} 3ee Note #3
BI Connecting Rod Brg. Half See Note F1
| on -SH&0 - (8) 5H40~-2622 — HSS
| on 5H60 {12} 5H40-3622 7" {NSS
} on 5H80 (16) 5HA0-3622— | HSS
on 5H120 - (24) 5UAD-I622 v | NSS
NI Seal fud Main Bearing (1) 5RAD-3642w AC
NI Punp -End Main Bearing “{1) 5H40-3662. .. AC-
NT -{* Center Brg. (SH80 Only) (2) 5H80-3682V | AC
BI Centetr Bearing - .
(Top SH1Z0 Only) (1) sHiZ0-3687Y AC
NI Centar Bearing : .
(Bottom 5H120 omly) (1) 5H80-3682Y AC
Bearings for .030" Undersize Crankshaft =
Cennecting Rod Bearing Half {See Notes &&3)
on SHAQ - {8) 5H40-1002-83V | NS5
. : _ ot SK6D - {12) 5H40-1002-53V | BSS
A ' " om SH80 e ] {16) SH40-1002-53V | NSS- ]
i on SH12{ L {24) 5H40-1002~53¥ {N35 &
T | Séal End Main Beating (1) 5840-1012-53 | AC
Pump End Main Bearing #(1) 5840-1022~33 AC
. Center Bearing
on 5HB0 only (z}snan-naz-sa aC
on 5H120 only V(1) 5HBO>E242-53 AC
V{1)-SHI120-1242-53 [ AC

VOTES: 1. Parta (SH40-3612 and SH40-3632, Cormecting Rod Bearings are available in packages only.
For 010" Undereize order SH4D-481 which ineludes: (4) 5#40-3612 Bearing Halves. For
L020" Indevaiza order SH4G-471 which includes: (4) 5H40-3622 Bearing Hazvea. '
2. 010" Undersize <9 identified by an “A" etamped on Cromkshaft.
3. .0R0Y Imdersize ig identified by a "B" atamped on Crankshafté.
£, 030" Undersize ta identified by a "30" stamped on Crankshaft.
5. Part §H40-1002-53, Conngoting Rod Bearings are available in package only.. Order
| SHY0E60001 which includes: (4) §H40-1002-S3 Bearing Halves :

Litho in U.S.A, PAGE 33




COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING

5H

e

UNITS FREON
UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 5H
NO. | PART HAME LBC PART MUMBER  140746}60166]80]86 [120 |126
VALYE PLATE GROUP
203 Valve Plate Packape AC v SH40-120A 2 3 [ 5
AC 1 SHA4H-L20A ? i 4 A
FOTE:  To ideniify pcwvage, tngpect Vol
Tlate, “IE" wiil Lo stompad m paao
of Valve Plave used im SHIE-I120A.
Ineludes:
204 - Valve Plate 1} ¥SS
2Ns Valve Plate Gasket 4 {1) SH&0-30B3-010 PT
74 Cylinder Head Casket y{1} >5H40-1093-010 PT
205 Suction Valve V{2) 5HAD-1142 AC
207 Suction Valve Sprimg  ~(12) SH&0-1791-012 § PT
¥i Yalve GLip (For
Assemblying Only) 2 {4} SF20-20681 AG
208 TLockwasher v () FHA40-1481-012 [ PT
209 Serow 3/16=24 x i-174 )
{Guide) * (6) ABOSBR-202-012| PT
210 Discharge Valve Guide {2} SR40=-4552 AC
Includes:
211 Lockplate Y (1) 5HAG-1201 aC
212 Guide s (1) 5H40~1553 AC
213 - Discharge Valve «{1) 5H40-1132 AC
214 Discharge Valve Spring {6} 5H40-7322-012 PT
215 Seraw 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 :
{Lockplate to Guide) ™3} ABOGBR-202-012] PT
216 Dowel Pin 3/16" bia. {2} AX1I1AR-128-020G| PT
217 Dowal Pin 1/4" Dia. {1) AX1lAR-162-020| BT
Inner Seat £ (1) 5H40-1191 AC
218 | - Capscrew {7/16-14 x 1-1/4) I
T Plate to Crankease . ‘PT |, AAOGBR-262-012 | 4] &! &) 6 B} 8] 12 12
219 Capscrew Gasket 7/16" (Not Used in - ' B . )
urrent Production) . PT | 'AUS1YA-008-012 | 4} &) 6] 6] 8; 81 12]) 12
UNLOAGER GROUP
220 | Unloadar Sleeve AC » S5H40-3752 3| 31 4) 4| 6| 61 8] 8
221 | Valve Lifrver Spring PT | §5H&40-2241-012 {18|1B{24i2436[36] 4831 48
222 | Yalve Lifter Pin- -AC ¥ SH40-2231 18[18{24 124136136 | a8 | 48
223 Jnloader Power Element Assembly AC Y SH4Q~163 3 3] 414} 6) 6] 8| 8
Includes: ’
224 Unloader Cyl. Brackect (1) SH40-1762Y, AC .
225 Unloader Cylinder '
Gasket (Bottouw} ()¢ 5H40-1713-012 | PT
226 Unloader Cylinder (1) JSH40-1772 AC
227 Unloader Piston {1)+5H40-1782 AC
228 Unloader Piston Red {1} *SH40--1773), AC
229 Unloader Spring :
) Retaining Washer {1}+5H40-1811 AC
230 Unloader Spring {Inner)
3-19/32" Lg. {1)+ 5SH40~1822 AG
231 Unloader Spring (Middle)
3" Lg. {1} SHAD-2812 AC
232 Unloader Spring {(Quter)
2-3/32" Lg. {1)« SH&0-1802 AG
233 Unloader Cyl. Gskt {Top) (1) -SH&0~1701-012 [ PT
Litho in U.5.A,

PAGE 34




waTLy

o o e Lt R R argeay Y et pisA

Fam

COMPRESSOR/CONDENSING

oH

UNITS FREON
UMIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 5H
#0. { PART NAME LDg PART NUMBER 40146 J60166 {80 186 |120 1126
LNLOADER GROUP ‘CONT'D. )}
223 | Unicader Power Element Assy. (Cont’d.)
Includes:
234 Unloader Fork o (1) =3-t=cid0=-=T7312 | MM,
235 Cyl. Cover Plate Assy.~ (l}-%-H--40---242 | AC
236 Lockwasher $/16" < {3) —-al--27AF-201 | MF
237 Capscrew 3/16-24 % 2-1/8 (3) --3p~-06BE-374 | MF
238 Cotter Pin 1/16" x 3/8 - (1) «~aX--0lar-023 | 4F
239 Plate Washer (1} -5-F—-20~-- 1301 | HP
244 Clevis Pin T {1) -5=Fe«20--25%7) [ AT
241 Unloader Bracket Gasket ap 1 -5-p-—g0--1451--| 31 3] 4§ &| 61 6] 8| B
242 | Socket Head Capscrew 5/16-24& x 1-1/4 wp | i-—nB-—44nA-202--{ 6| 6] 8] 812112 | 18 16
243 | Lockwasher 5/16 up  be--AU--61ML-201--| 61 5[ 8] 8{12[12] 16| 18
HAND HOLE COYER GROUP
244 | Hand Hole Cover and Sight Glass Assembly AC [, =a-H-—dP——2G2-—] 2| L1 1 1{ 1 1
(1" Dia. Screw-In Type Sight Glass) AC [, =5-H-120---102~~ 11
Includes;
245 | *@Sight Glass Package (1} =5-pF==20---152 { AC |0
Includea: .
246 Sight Glass (1)-5-F--20-=m781 | NSS |-
247 $ight Glass Gasket (1)=5-r-—sn--1631 |8 {~
NOTE: The 2-piece 8ight Glass Package
5F80-152 replaces the d-piece
) . - Sorew~In type Sight Gluss that
“.*  has baan uged on some Hand Hole
Covere.
0ld Style Hand Hole Jover used the following .
| Boit-On Type Sight Glass (1-1/2" Dia. Glass}| .
248 Sight Glass {1} -5-H~~40-- 1001 | AC |—
249 Inner Gasket . (1)-5-H==40--101) [ AC |-
250 -$ight Glass. - ) ’ _
B Clamping Gland {1) -5-H~=40--1021 { AC | -
251 . Quter Gasketr (1) ~5-H==-40~- 1621 [ AT |-
NI Capgcrew 5/16-18 x 5/8 + (3)--AA--0GBE-199 |MP
NI | Everlock Washer Cp (3)--AA--2T7AE=-20L1 | WP
252 | Hand Hole Caver Gasket Mg 2l 2fzjz{apaf 4] 4
253 | Hend Hole Cover Plain NS | e~5-h--40--1304~~| L} L[ 1} E[3f 3} Z[ 2
254 | Hand Hole Cﬁver for Interconnection NA | o~5-R-—40=--703 il 1
(May be used on any size if required.)
Includes: :
252 - Hand Hole Cover Gasket (1) 5HA0-1042-012 |HP
255 | Cgpscrew 7/16-14 x 2~1/4 e | o--AA-—GBLR-266--126 {26 {26 [26 {54 154 {.54 ] 54
256 | Capscrew Gasket 7/16 (Not Used on
Current Production) Mp | o--AU-—51YA-008--128 }28 [28 [28 56’ 56 | 56| 56
257 | 0i3 Filter (Exterpal) (See Page 67.) & OSHG-660--~n20—-{ 1{ TF 1} 1 1f1] ¥ 1
¥L Half UYnion Elbow, Orifice MP |+ ~=DP--40CA-051 0N T T T I A O e A i |
Lithe in US.A. PAGE 35



COMDRESSOR/CONDENSING

UNITS FREOM
UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 51
HO. | PART NAME 1.0C PART NUMBER 40!46[60165[80[86 1120 {126
HAND HOLE COVER GROUP [LOWT'™D.)
258 | 041 Filter Bracket AC [ ¢ smao-z832 i o if ] T 1
259 | Control Bracketr 5tud AC TN SHAD-17A 41 4f A 4] 4% & 2 2
NI ibow 174 % 1/4 PT | spD1OCA-052-005 | Y| 1] 3] 3f 1l i 2] 1
260 | Pressure Control Bracket {A-H) WA ¢ GFL0-1372 1; 1) 1 1 1
{Robertshaw} ug v SF40-4022 1 1 1
{Robuer tshaw} AwC #25HLG-7232 1) oy Lt L i
261 Pressarestat High Side AL ¢ HEQIA-1712 1y 1] 1 1] 111 1 L
Low Side AU ? HRO2UB-012 14 1 1y ¥ 1 1 1 i
High 5ide AL 9 +HHKD21A-300 I b 1 1§ 1| 1 1 1
Low Side AC o +MHRQ2UB-050 1t 1| ¢ X} 13 1 I 1
262 | Pressurcstat Tube Clip AC [ g 5F20-1501 28 xl o3 o2p 2z ) 2 1t
NI Enclosure, Pressurestat (Robertshaw) AC _ HEO9UZ-UL2 1 i 1
; i b
+* ROPE: The new Robertshaw Hracket :
(8l40-7232) i3 vequired wher
replacing oy old siyle Pregaure-
stat (Duel cp SEdsEN-E58 Tupel.
When replacing a HEMSUN-B00
Pregsurestat, both the hign ond
low plus Bracket will have £e
- be Mplaced .
NI | 041 Filter Package {Old Type) . ¥A{ ® 5H40-963 121 f
Includes: . AF | . e 5HA0-A274 BN & 1 (2
0il Filter (l) KHlS]W 003 AC } - '
HMounting Bracket {1} ~5R40-2832 AC .
Filter Inlet Tube Aszy (Top) :
Used on SHEQ-66 - . (1) $5HA0-166 NA
Filter Inlet Tube Assy (Top} . = - - .
Usad on 58H40,46,80,86  (1).5H40-166 T AC
Filter Outlet Tube Assy (1).3H40-176 AC
Angle Valve 174 FL x '
1/4 MPT - ' (L) vEP23LC-090 AC.
Ealf Union Eilbow wlDrifice BT B
1/4 FL x L/4 MPT (Lr DD40CA-051-005| BT
Double Branch Angle Valwe (J.)‘ mzmdsc AC
Half Unioca Elbow - !
1/4 FL x 1/4 MPT {l)oDDIOCA-OSZ-OOS PT .
Adapter _ {1)5F20-131% AC
Rd. Hd. Machine Screw
1/4-20 % 1-3f4 ' (1} ¢ACLIAA-I74 KA
1/4=20 Hex Nut (1}1ATI9AA-171-020] IT
3/8 Lockwasher (2)eaUllAA-241 MA.
3/B-16 Hex Nut (2)- AT39AA-241 AC
Control Bracket Studs  {2) '5H40-1781 AC ]
7/156 Capscrew Gaskets (2} ,AU51LYA-00B-012| PT
5/8 Adapter Gasket (1)e AUSLYA-011-012| PT
Pregsure Gaugse {2} KNOLBC~201 NA
Flare Gasket {1)«DD24FA~051 NA
Washar 3/8 {2)« AUO1AA-241 NA
Elbow 1/4 FFL x L/4 HFL {1).0D12CA-051 NA
Fitting L1/4 FFL x 1/& FPT{1) S5H40-5872 NA
Litho n U.S.A.

PAGE 36




